2,,278,477 SOl ... l.W.7 6,,901,,211 9.,68l,135
2,,076,,956 673,635 6,925,225 9,675 ... 816
$Jl.n,O$$ l,,3$7,,590 7,5,36,423 J.J.. .. 391,,068

15,883,856

4,76:3 .. 000 l,,192,,000 7 .. 370,,000 13,,:)2$,000

2,613 .. 000 1",3l5,OOO 8S42"OOO 12 .. 470,000
1$,426 .. 000

C4lifornia Intras~to £eeration~

2,,1.33.,000 1 .. 074,000 6,,977,000 10,,184,,000
12.,681,000

-137-

Ann'l.lAl
Cost per
Avg. Co.
Telephone

1.25
1.2~
1.4$
1.$8
1.49
2.09
2.18

1.96

1 .. 84
2.27

1.50
1-87

Ann~l
CO" 'I pelt'
$100 o!
l'ot.Oper.
Rev'~e

0.9;
.90

1.02
1 .. 08
1 .. 00
l.:)6
1.39

1.29

1.21
l.SO

c. 7409 ds

The seaff's inerastate test year amount of $10,184,000

for payroll taxes is $2,497,000 less than respondent's amount of

$12,681,000. This difference results from several items as

summarized below:

CPUC Staff
CPUC Exceeds

Item Staff Respondent Respondent -
Total California 0Eerations

Unadjusted Test Year
Payroll Taxes $13,325,000 $13,325,000 $

Adj us tments .

State Unemployment Tax
Rate and Base
(Staff Rate 1.37.
R.espondent 2.5%) (2,150,000) 345,000 (2,495:;~OO)

January 1, 1963 change
in Tax Rate for -
Federal Unemployment
Federal Insuranee

123,000 l~.s,OOO (22,000)

Contributions 1,172,000 1,320,000 (148,000)

1962 Wage Inerease Effect 115,000 (115,000)

1963 Wage Increase Effeet 176:1000 !176 10002

Total Adjustments (855,000) 2,101,000 (2,956,000)

Adjusted Payroll Taxes 12,470,000 15,426,000 (2,956,000)

Intrastate 0Eerations

Adjusted Payroll Taxes 10,134,000 12,631,000, (2,497,000)

(Red Figure)

Witb respect to C~lifornia unemployment insurance, the

staff derived an average tax rate for the ten years ending with 1962

in the amount of 0.8 percent to which the staff added 0.5 percent to

reflect the supplemental tax which became effeetive January 1, 1962.

Thus, the staff used ~ tax rate of 1.3 percent for California

unemp1oyrccnt. R.espondent used the 1963 rate of 20> percent. Tbe

-138-

.'
.. ~ • I •

e
C. 7409 ds 'f(

california unemployment i~uranee tax rate varies from year to year

depending on both the experience of all California employers and on